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State 011 and Gas Board of Alabama

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: State 0il and Gas Board of Alabama

RULE NO. & TITLE: Rule 400-2-8-.05(3) Transportation of Wastes
Assocliated with 01l and Gas Operations.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: This rule amendment will reduce the
£iling requirements associated with wastes manifests for operators
(wastes generators) and for the disposers of the wastes and will
increase the time period that the operators, transporters, and
disposers must maintain file copies of the completed manifests from
three to five years.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested parties may present
their views in writing to Dr. David E. Bolin, State 0il and Gas Board,
P.O. Box 869999, Tuscaleoosa, Alabama 35486-6999,

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: Written comment s
concerning these rules must be received by the State 0Oil and Gas Board
no later than March 7, 2011.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:, Dave Bolin phone 205/247-3579

Bl

R
Berry .l(Nick) Tew, Jr.
(Signatlire of officer authorized
to promulgate and adopt rules or
his or her deputy)




